
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
AHMEDABAD BENCH 

S 

CAT /J /13 

O.A.NOS 503/90 
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DATE OF DECISION 27.1 .1997 

Ir. S.P. \Johra 	 Petitioner 

r. i.S. Trivedi. 	 Advocate for the Petitioner [s 
Versus 

Union of India and Others Respondent 

Mr. 	N.S. 3hevda Advocate for the Respondent [s 

CORAM 

The Hon'ble Mr. 	v. Radhakrishnan, flember (A) 

The Hon'ble Mr. 	T.N. 8hat, ebr(3) 

JUDGMENT 

Whether Reporters of Local papers may be allowed to see the Judgment 

To be referred to the Reporter or not I 

, Whether their Lerdships wish to see the fair copy of the Judgment I 	( 

4, Whether it needs to be circulated to other Benches of the Tribunal 

i 	 1' 
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Jnri 3J.P. 'Johro, 
131, LIG, Shstri 1agar, 
Vallabh Krupa, 
Bhavnagar Para. Applicant 

(pdvocate: iir. M.S.Irivedi) 

Var SUS 

Union of India, notice to be 
served through the oneral anager, 
iostern Railua1, Churchgate, 
E3owbay. 

The Financial Adviser & Chief 
Accounts 01'ticer, astern Ral luay, 
Churchgato, bombay. 

The Chif 3snier, 
estern 

Church;ate, :ombay 

The Divi. Accounts Lf'ricer, 
3h.vnagar LJjvjsiofl, 
Lestern rai1way, 
iiiavnagar Pare. 	 ... Respondents 

(Advucate: yr. .S. vbe) 

ORML HIDER 

0.A./503/90 

Dated: 27.1.1J'/ 

Per: Hon'ule r. T.N. 5ht, ambor(3) 

Iha applicont in thi OA has retired 	Ruilwoy svLca 

on attaining suPerannuation. Houevr, the grievance agitated by 

him in this OA is that his service rrom 10.02.1951 to 20.01.19561  

when his servicos were terminated, but where-after he was again 

appointed on 02.12.1954, have not been considera.i for tha pur 

or rovision/Iixutjcn of his senioritj and the consequent anti 

mant to promotion or hiqher pay. 

The Drier facts giving rise to this OA ma, be stated 

follows :- 

The eplicant was initially recruited by the erstwh3 

Con 
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Saurashtra Raiiltjayg and after recaiving some training, he was 

appointed as Telegraph (Trafjc) Signaller on 10,02.1951. He 

continued in service but his services were terminated on 

20.01.1954 on the alleged ground that he did not possess the 

requisite qualification and had only been locally recruited 

by the Saurashtra Railways. However, later, in terms of the 

diroctive issued by the Railway Board by its letter dated 

20.05.1953 0  the applicant was again appointed with effect From 

02.12.1954. At the time a? the aPplicant's retirement, or 

even prior to that, he made the request that the break in 

service between 20.01.1954 and 02.12,1954 be condoned and, 

further, that the past service rendered by him with the 

Saurashtra Railways also be considered for the purposes of 

pension as also seniority. 

3. 	As regards the question of rackoaiflg the past service 

for the purpose of pension, it is not disputed that this request 

has been accepted. However, the 8U11caflt has not been granted 

the bnfjt of revised seniority after taking into account the 

service rendered by him 'rom 10.02.1951 onwards. It is stated 

by the applicant that some other similarly placed railway 

employees, notably S/Shrj J.J. Abharya and R.H. Bhatt, were 

given the benefit of revised seniority and had also been promoted 

on that basis, I The applicant also claims himself to be senior 

to the aforesaid two employees. 

The applicant has prayed for the folluwinp reliefs:- 

(A) 	To quash and set aside letter No.EU/1160/68/3/63 dated 

20.10.1989 or the respondents railway administration, 

which is arbitrary, unconstitutional and violative of 

Articles 14 & 16 of the Coflstittjon of India. 

(8) To declare that the applicant is entitled to seniority 

and consequential benefits such as proI'orma ?iaation of 
pay promotions from,  due dates etc. taking initial date 

of appointrnen as 10.02.1951 which fact is acceptad by 

the respondents railway administration Vide their letter 

No.CP/Adm./132 dated 13.09.1900. 

Contd. .4 



-:4:- 

(C1 To grant an, more relief or reliefs which the Honourabie 

Trjtunal deem fit and expedient including costs of and 

incidental to this aplication.tt 

The respondents have resisted the OA mainly on the ground 

that the applicant is not entitled to the benefit of revised 

seniority. It is also stated in the reply to the amended portion 

of the OA that applicant and t1/s Acharya and Ohatt belong t: 

different seniority ujtg and ther.fore tj'ju aopijcon could nt 

c!5ir to b onio 	n 	The OA has also been resisted on' the  

ground of limitation. 

As regards the question of limitation, we may mention that 
aggrieved 

the applicant is particularly a4&o@Pd by the order dated 28.10.1909 

issued by &0 one firs. Neera Khutia for the General fianager 

wherein it is stated that in the absence of any pro6f about the 

applicant's previous service before 15.05.1950, the administration 

cannot take any decision on the request of the applicant for 

condonation of break in service and refixation of' 6aniority. JIe 

further notice that prior to te aforesaid data there was some 

correspondence between the different officers of the Railway 

üepartmant as also thir correspondence with the Liorkars' Union 

in which the ap4icant's case was stated to be still under con-

sideration. In these circumstances we are of the view that this 

OA is not hit by limitation. At any rate,we can restrict the 

consequential benefits that may be found due t 'Llne aplicant 

to a period of only one year prior to the filinq of this Ok 

The learned counsel of tha applicant has taken us through 

theextract of toe hinutes of t"a informal meeting held between 

2htern Railway Employees Union and the Chief Personnel Officer 

on 16,0G.1985 (Rnnaxure A-Ill) in which while referring to the 

cases of 5/Shrj Rcnarya and Bhatt it hs ber4 stated that the 

said employees have been extended the benefit of not only condonatjo 

of break in service for t:a period oetwen 10.02.1951 to 20.01.1954 
and from 20.01.1954 to o99to 

but also the revision c-f toejr seniority as a ConaecJerice th:reoI A 

Cntd. • 
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One further firris From the letter dated 11.09.1987 from the 

DAO addressed to the CC(J),as at AnnexureAA—V, that both the 

aforesaid geritlernan, namely, Shri Acharya and Shri Bhatt had 

been given the bensfit of seniority from the initial da:e of 

their appointment and out in by thorn before the date of break 

in service; and aftar the condonation of the break in service 

their namss had been int:rpo1ated in thc seniority lists, in 

these circumstances, we find no justification ?r the respondents 

to deny the sane benofit to the applicant. The learned counsel 

of the raspondurits als hs not ben able to give any cagnt 

reason why the oenfit of past 	rvice should os denied to the 
or tre purpoaes o seniority 

applicant wnen ii ur; in service has been oondoned. iiccorthny 

to him, the benefit of past service has already been given for 

na purpose  of fixation of pension and the past service has Usan 

considerod as qualifying service. Je do not find ourselves in 

agreuiient uth his ?urthor contention that condonation of past 

service ca.not be Considered so far s .. 	question 	Pixation/ 

revision of seniority is concerned. 

impugned 
7. 	On goirg, through the -ue4 order dated 23.10.19L9, we 

find no rationale behind the viaw taken by the General hanager, 

as in our opinion, any service put in by the applicant prior 

'0G 	ld  to 1 	 enghi  request 

for rej. Sian c seniority. In this regard, we may state that 

/

ording to oI1vaj hoard's instructions, such persons who 
'- wer 8 loca.iy recruited b1  sx—Saurashtre hailucy Adminiatratjon 

after 15.05.1b0 dnd whose services wore torminatd on the ground 

tat they did not possess the minimum qualification were required 

to be reap0ojnte, 	n; service put in prior to 15.05.1h50 was not 

a point that was required to be. considered while offerina fresh 

appoi ntmsnt, 

Although, during the coUrse of his arguments, the learned 
u od 

counsel for the applicant 	thaL the seniority or th 

Contd. .6 

LI 
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• 	
applicant should be reckoned from th: date he went for training, 

we do not tind any prayer for such a reliaf in the OR. On the 

contrary, it is clearly stated in Sub-Jara (8) of Pars 9 that 

the applicant is entitled to seniority and consequential beerits 

taking into account the initial date of' appointment to be 

10 .02. 1Y51. 

In VIEW o'i uiat has been held and discussed acova, we 

are convincad that the applicant is entitleu to the rlieP prayed 

for by him. In the result, this OR is alloued and the respondents 

are directed to c;nsider the past service of the applicant from 

10.02.51 onwards not oni; or the purpose gi oension but also for 

the urpose o refixetion/revision Of seniority in the seniority 

unit Lu which he elon. Je further direct that if the appliant 

is round entitled to any enhancement in his pay or promotion as 

consequential benefits, th Ci1C shall be notionally fixed from 

tn8 falevant dts but tha arrears ohall be paid from a date one 

year prior to ti-is filing othis OA.(9.11.1990), 	Je further direct 

that this order shall be implemented Wi thin three months from 

the date of receipt of a copy of this order. 

No order as to cstg. 

(T.N. Ohat) 
9errioer (J) 

(v. Radhakrishnan) 
Nambar (A) 
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Hon'ble Vice Chairman 

Hon'ble Member(4), 

MebleM.mber( 

Certified copyofordrdated c 	,Jttin/SpecialC.A.No (,t i 

of/ / 2 ti passed by the Hon'ble Supr neaC4 	on'ble High Court against the 

JudgmentfOral-Order passed by this Tribunal in Original Application No cc 
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E(mON OFFICER(J) 
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Posi 	of this case is: 	1. Confinl1ing CAT Orders t 
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- 3ReveringC1T-Oter. 

Hon'ble Vice 

Hon'blo Meniber(4), 
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF GTJJARAT AT AHMEDABAD 

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION No. 6933 of 1999 

For Approval and Signature: 

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE B.J.SHETHNA  

HONOURABLE MR-JUSTICE MD SHAH 

1 
Whe:her Reporters of Local Papers may be allowed 

to see the judgment ? 

2 rc 
be referred to the Reporter or not 

je:her their LordshiP5 wish to see the aLr COPY 

of he judgment ? 

Whether this case involves a substaflt1a questiOfl 
of law as to the interpretation of the 
constitutiOfl of India, 1950 or any order made 

thereunder ? 

vhe:her it is to be circulated to the c:zil judge 

UNION OF INDIA & 3 - Petitioner(
5) 

Versus 

SP VOHRA - Respondent(s) 

Appearance 
MR tKESH A PATEL for petitioner(5) 

 

MR MS TRIVEDI for Respondent(s) 	
1, 

CORAM : 
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE B.J.SHET HNA 

and 

HONOURABLE MR.JUST 	
MD SHAH 

Date : 06/10/2006 

- OKALs UUL12" 

(Per : 
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE B.J.SHET 
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Heard learned Counsel for the parties, Shri 

patel for the petitioner and Shri Trivedi for the 

respondent - original Applicant. 

The respondent - original aplicaflt retired from 

Railway on attaining the age of superannuation. He 

approached the Central Admin:strative Tribunal, 

Ahmedabad Bench, Ahmedabad (for short "the Tribunal), 

by way of GA No.503 of 1999 with a limited grievance 

that his service from 10.2.1951 to 20.1.1954 was not 

considered for the puzrpOse of revisiofl fixation of 

his seniority and the consequential benefits. The 

learned Tribunal by its impugned Jude-,- and order 

dated 27.11.1997 allowed the Application and held 

that the applicant is entitled to the relief prayed 

for by him and accordingly directed the respondents - 

present petitioners to consider the past service of 

the applicant from 10.2.1951 on.:ards not only for the 

purpose of pension but also for the purPose of re-

fixation/reVision of senioritY in the seniority unit 

to which he belongs. This is challenged in this 

petition by the petitioners. 

Learned Counsel Shri Nukesh Patel for the 

petitioners submitted that learned Tribunal has 

committed grave error in allowing the 
application of 

by the respondent -. applicant. He submitted that  

granting relief in favour of the applicant .the 

learned Tribunal did not consider the fact that it 

may affect his senior. There' is no substance in this 

submission. From the impugned Judgment and order 

passed by the learned Tribunal it is clear that only 

notional benefits were given. The relief, which is 

granted in favour of the applicant-, was to consider 



JUDCMENT 

his past service from 10.2.151 onwards not only for 

the purpose Of pension1 but also for the purpose of 

Y._fixatiOnlreVision of senioritY. It is unfortunate 

that though the petition was :o be heard in 1999, the 

same cculd not be heard or some or the other 

reasons. Be that as it may. 

onsideriflg the facts ad circumstances of the 

case and on going through the reasons given by the 

learned .Tjbufla1 we are no: inclined to interfere 

- with the same under Article 227 
of the Constitution, 

the scope of which is very narrow and limited. 

ifl 
view of the above discussiOn, this petition 

fails and is hereby dismisSed with costs. 

(B.J.SHETHNA,J.) 

(N. D. SHAH, J.) 

sas 

de of the :...t 

E; 	ty 

01  
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NO.S.C.(CIVIL) SPL.S. 5960/72/ 
	

/2014 
AHMEDABAD. DATE: 1o' /2014 

From: 
Deputy Registrar, 
Supreme Court Department, 
High Court of Gujarat, Sola, 
Ahmedabad 380060. 

To: 

1. 	The Registrar, 
çentrai Administrative Tribunal, 
Opp. Sardar Patel Stadium, 
Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009. 
(Ref.- O.A.No.503 of 1990) 

2. LGeneral Manager, 
Union of India, 
Western Railway, 
Churchgate, 
Bombay. 

3 	The Financial Adviser and Chief 	4. The Chief Cashier, 
Accounts Officer, 	 W. Railway, 
W. Railway, 	 Churchgate, 
Churchgate, Bombay. 	 Bombay. 

5. 	The Divisional Accounts Officer, 	6. S. P. Vohra, 
Bhavnagar Division, 	 161, LIG, Shastrinagar 
Western Railway, 	 Vaflabhkrupa, 
Bhavnagar Para, 	 Bhavnagar Para, 
Bhavnagar. 	 Bhavnagar. 

SUPREME COURT CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1456 OF 2008 
IN 

9 	99HIGH COURT SPECIAL CIVIL APPCATION NO. 	9  

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 	 ...APPELLANTS 

-VERSUS - 

S. P. VOHRA 	 ...RESPONDENT 

Sir, 

With reference to the subject noted above, I am directed to forward herewith theipy 

of the Order dated 20th  May. 2014 of the Honourable Supreme Court of India, New Delhi, 

passed in the above matter, for1information and necessary action. 
kcw 	-i1c(t(  

Yours fai 411y 

)20ft 
Deputy egistrar 

Supreme Court Department 
End. : As above. 

- 
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/ IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA 

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION 

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1456 OF 2008 

Union of India & Ors. Appellant (s) 

Versus 
S.P. Vohra 	 Respondent(s) 

ORDER 

Heard Mr. S.P. Singh learned senior counsel 

appearing on behalf of the appellants. None has appeared 

for the respondent. 

The respondent instituted O.A.No.503 of 1990 

before the Central Administrative Tribunal, Ahinedabad 

Bench, (for short the 'Tribunal,) for computation of his 

past service commencing 10.02.51 to 20.01.54 and grant him 

revision/fixation of his seniority and the consequential 

consideration for promotion and higher pa7. 

On a perusal the order passed by the Tribunal, it 

is perceivable that it has issued the following directions: 

"In view of what has been held and discussed 
above, we are convinced that the applicant is 
entitled to the relief prayed for by him. In the 
result, this OA is allowed and the respondents 
are directed to consider the past service of the 
applicant from 10.02.51 onwards not only for the 
purpose of pension but also for the purpose of 
refixatjon/revisjon of seniority in the seniority 
unit to which he belongs. 	We further direct 
that if the applicant is found entitled to any 
enhancement in his pay or promotion as 
consequential benefits, the same shall be 
notionally fixed from the relevant dates but the 

.2/- 
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arrears shall be paid from a date one year prior 
to the filing of this O.A, 	(09-11-1990) . 
further direct that this order shall be 
implemented within three months from the date of 
receipt of a copy of this order." 

The order passed by the Tribunal was assailed 

before the High Court under Article 226 and 227 of the 

Constitution in Special Civil Application No.6933 of 1999 

and the High Court by the impugned order has affirmed the 

said directions of the Tribunal. 

Mr. Singh learned senior counsel for appellants 

submitted that the respondent has already been given the 

pensionary benefits counting the aforesaid period as a part 

of his services rendered in the Railways. 	The principal 

grievance which has been agitated by Mr. Singh is that the 

direction for re-fixation/revision of seniority and grant 

of consequential benefits on the ground that if such a 

direction is allowed to stand it will create disturbance 

in the seniority position even in future. Regard being had 

to the apprehension of Mr. Singh we are only inclined to 

modify the order of the Tribunal that has been affirmed by 

the High Court that the period in question apart from 

computed towards pension shall also be taken into 

consideration for fixation of pay,  scale notionally so that 

he can get higher pension. The arrears of pension on the 

basis of re-computation by grant of higher pay scale to the 

.3/- 
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' respondent shall be paid within three months hence. 	We 

hasten to add this direction we have passed regard being 

had to the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case 

and it shall not be treated as a precedent in any other 

case. 

With the aforesaid modification, the appeal stand 

disposed of without any order as to costs. 

- / 

[DIPAK MISRA] 

cL. 

[N.y. RAMANA] 

NEW DELHI, 
MAY 20, 2014. 

sc 
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Application No 

Transfer Apolicat ion No  

cF:2I. T\TT 

Certified that no fu±her act on is required to be taken 
and the cas:, 	fit for cons.: 	to the Record Room (Decided). 

Date 	\ 
/ 	 ssistant 

Countersign. 	
/11 

SectionOfcer 	 /)/ 41  ) 
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CENTRAL DMINISTRAT1vL TRIBUL 
AH'IEDk 	E-j 

HNEDAD 

Submitted ; 	 C.A.T./JUDICThL SECTION. 

Original Petition No. 	
- of  

Miscellaneous Petition No.., 	 of 

Shri 	C3 p 	 Petitioner(s), 

Versus. 

- 	 Respondent(s). 

This application has been aibmitted to the Tribunal by 

Shrj 

Under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunal act, 1985. 

It has been scrutjnjsed with reference to the points mentioned 

in the check list in the light of the provisions contained in 

the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 and Central Administrative 

Tribunals ( Procedure ) Rules, 1985. 

The APPlication has been found in order and rny be given 

to concerned for fixatj.on of date. 

The application has not been foand in order Sor the reasons 

indicated in the check list. The applicant may be advised to 

rectifz the same within 21 days/draft letter is placed below 

for signature,/ P 	c) 	Lc £r7 7  

S 
1- AsStt. : 	

Adv,  

, 

Dy. 

p ::T: tSttf° 
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ANtEXURE -I. 

CENTRAL_ADJ11N IaTRAT WE TRIBUNAL 

PH EDZAfl BENC N 

APPLICANT  i 

ESPONDENT(S)  

PART IC LJLARS 5? Th ,T  EX7Ji INED 	 END 0E€r AS TO 
RESULT OF EXAMINAT ION. 

Is the application competent ? 
(A) Is the application in the 

prescribed form 2 

Is the application in 
paper book form 2 

Have prescribed number 
complete sets of the 
application been filed 7 ? 	3. Is the application in time ? 

If not, by how many days is 
it beyond time 7 

Has sufficient cause for not 
making the 0pplication in 
time stated 7 

4. Has the document of authorisation/ 
Vakalat Nama been filed ? 

5, Is the apljcatjon accompained by 
D.D./Ip.. 	for Rs.50/-.-. 	7 Number 
lox of D.D./I.p.j. to be recorded. 

 Has the copy/copies of the order(s) 
against which the au1ication is 
made, been filed.? 

 Have the copies of the documents 
O relied upon by the aplicant and 

mentioned in the application 
been filed. ? 

Have the documents referred to 
in (a) above duly attested and 
numbered accordingly 7 

Are the documents referred to 
4 	( 	\ 	 - 	- 	 - 



9.2. 

PZRTICULLP• TO E EXZJvIIi.TED. 	ENDOPSEivT TO 8E RESULT 
FEXAMIN1TION. 

9. 	Have the chronological details 
of representations made and 
the outcome of such represen-
tation been indicated in the 
application.? 

10. Is the matter raised jim the 
application pending before 
any court of lar or any other 
Bench of the Tribunal 7 

11. kre the application/duplicate 
copy/spare copies signed.? 

12. Are extra copies of the appli-
cation with annexures filed.? 

Identical with the Original. 

Defective. 

(c)anting in nnexures 
No. 	 Pae Nos. 

(d)Distinctly Typed ? 

13. Have full size envelopes bearing 
full address of the respondents 
been filed 7 

14, 	re the given addressed, the 
registred addressed 7 

15. Do the names of the parties 
stated in the copies, tally with tame(s) 

those indicated in the application? 

16. kre the transations certified to be 
true or supeorted by an affidavit 
affirming that any they are true 7 

17. 'tre the facts for the cases mentioned 
under item No.6 of the application 7 

Concise ? 

Under Distinct heads 21 

Numbered consecutively 7 

(a) Tyed in double space on 
one side of the paper ? 

18. Have the particulars for interim 
order prayed for, stated with 
reasons? 
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IN TIlE CTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRfl3UNAL 
AIThIEDABAT) BENCH 

0PaGI1TAL APPLICATION 1,10.503 OP 1990. 

S.P. Vohra. 	..... 	Applicant. 

S. 
Union of India & Ors. 	... 	Respondents. 

I N D E 

11  

Annexures. 	Particulars. 	 Pages Nos. -------------- 
- 	hemo of application. 	 13 

A-i True copy of certificate 
dated 6.2.1951. 

A-lI True copy of office order 
dated 16.9.1985. 

A-Ill True copy of rniiutes q.f 
WBEU meeting dtd. 18. . 36. 

A-IV True copy of reresenttion 
dated 	.6.1987. 

A-V True copy of letter dated 
11.9.1987. 

A-VI presentation dtd. 23.11. 8?. 

A- -,vTT Tff True copy of letter ciatd 
29.2. 1938. 

A- \TIII True copy of extract from 
the 	J1UU meeting held on 
11.8.1989. 

A-IX Tn 	cy of renresentatjoi-i 
dated 22.?.1990. 

A-X & XI. True copies of declartion/ 
ffidavjt. 	 L -7 

A-)(Ii True copy of letter dated 
28. 10.189. 

A-XIII & True copy of letter dated 
A -XIV. 25.5.8y and 29.10.75. 

-XV 	True copy of seniority list. 
A-XVI 	True copy of detailed affidavit. 	- 



CIL") 

I 	2:-B: CLi&AL 	iJ'NIjhA2I .. iI1 

5LCH 

JRIiiL PPLiCiJI 	AD. 	 L)F 1990. 

3.P. Vobra, 	 ..... 	Applicant. 

- Jcr'us. 

Union o± India & Ors. ..... 	Respondents. 

LETi iF 

1. Particulars sithe applicant: 

S.P. Vohra 
Aged about 58 yars, Hindu, 

ernployed in the Cash & Pay Deptt., 

Divisional Cashier's Dffice, 

WestErn ailway, Bhavnagar Para. 

resident of. 161, LuG, Shastri Nagar, 

rJa3th IKrupa, ihavnagar Para. 

r service of notices: 	above. 

Lars f the respndent: 

(i) Union of India, notice tO be 

served throuqh the General Manager, 

e stern Railway, Churchç ate, 

i3orntay. 

The Financial dviscr & Chief 

-ccjunts Otficer, Western Railway, 

Churc'ng ate, 3ornbay. 

The Chief Cashier, 

.estern Railway, 

Churchgat0, 3oitDay. 

The Di-rl, ccsunts Oficer, 

Bhavnagar DjviEin, 

Western Railway, 

3havnagar Para. 

...... 2/- 
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3. Barticulars of the order against which 
application is made. 

The application is .gainst the following orders: 

Order No. CP/AdW'132, dated 16.9.1985 

passed by Chief Cashier, Western Railway, 

Churchgate, Borray. 	ç jys.ç 

Order No. EU/1150/68/3/83 dated 28.10.89 

passed by General I'anager, Western aailway, 

Churchgate, .aornbay, 

Subject in brief: 

Condonation of break in Service and 

SEniority. 

Jurisdiction of the Trihunel: 

The applicant declares that the subject 

matter of the orders against which he wants 	 / 
redressal is within the jurisdiction of the 

Tribunal. 

Limitation: 

The applicant further declares that 

the application is within the limitation 

prescribed in section 21 of the -dministrative 

Triburals 	1985. 

Facts of the case: 

The facts of the case are given bel: 

6.1. 	The applicant submits that he is 

emplred as a Head Clerk in scale Rs. 1400- 

2300(RS), in the office of Liviicna1 Cashier, 
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Nestc:rn Railway, hcvriacjar Para. The respcncient No.4 

is the mediate officer. The resondent No.3 is 

the Adminietrativc Officer. The rc-spndent No.2 is 

the Head of cpartment nd the raspr1dent No.1 is 

in overall control of the eastern ailway. 

6.2. 	The applicant suomits that he was recruited 

y the ox-Saurasht'ca Railway at the Telegraph Training 

Class, 13havnagar Para, conducted oy the District 

Tratfid Suprintencnt, Saurashtra Railway, and 

received training at the aoovc centre from 1.3.1950 

to 30.9.1950 and thereafter practical training under 

the Station i1atar, 3havnagar Terminus btatien, from 

1.10.1950 to 6.2.1951. On successful completion of 

training, the applicant was awarded certificate 

nearing No. 14 dat.::d 6.2.1951 by the bistrict T;atfic 

Superintendent, 5aurashtra Railway, and was appointed 

4. 
	 as Telraph (raf:ic) Siqnaller 1- rom 10.2.1951. 

The apelicant praducees a copy of the said certicicate 

Ann. A-i. 	dated 5,2.1951 at mnaxure -1 herewith. The 

services of the applicant Were, however, terminated 

on 20.1._1954 with an excuse that ­he,  apoj.jc ant was 

leceily recru.ltec ory the ex-Saurashtra Railway after 

the cate- 15.5.1950. Later, in te- rms of directives 

vide Raileay Oeard's lettc.r N- •  L(S)3. RRI/I dated 

20.5.1953, each i the persons who were locally 

r crujted 1y the ax-Saureeietra £aiiway and whose 

aervj.ocs were te rmina-bad and were call-ed aack and 

accordinoly t:e applicant was re-appointed to the 

post of Clrk sçaJje R •  55_35(p) . He joinect as Clerk, 



- 

scale Rs. 5585(P) from 3-12.54. since then 

he made a number of - representations to cobsider 

his past eervicesas Telegraph (Traffic)Signallcr 

-from 10.2.1951 to 20.1.1954. The case was also 

taken up by the recognised union. That as a 

result of continuous efforts of the. applicant, 

the respendent Railway authrities issued an 

Off ice Order No. CP/4nV132 dated 16.9.1985, 

cow of which placed at Ainexure A.-II, treating  

the period from 10.2.1951 to 20.1.1954 as 

qualifying service for pension and condoning 

the break from 21.1.1954 to 2.12.1954 with a 

restriction that it would not be counted as 

qualifying service for pension. The office 

order added that the condonation of break in 

service and qualifying service for pension, as 

above, may not be construed to have an effect 

in the relative seniority. The applicant begs 

to reproduce below an extract tram the af ore.-

said, office order dated 16.9.1985: 

'...... Shri S.P. Vohra had-requested 

fer condonation of break in service 

from 21.1.1954 to 2.12..954 and in 

terms of instructions contained in 

para 4 of Ninisty of Finence,epart 

mont of Lxpenditure Office Memo NQ, 

F 11(3)EV(A)76 dated 28.2.1975, the 

period of break in service of Zhri 

S,.Vohra from 21. 1. 1954 to 2.12.54 

is treated to have been autometically 

condoned and his former service prior 
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to hriak in service fron 10.2.51 to 20.1,54 

is tr(-,,ated Fts qualifying Service for 

pnejon as conirrned by P )(ft) vide L. 

No.E-839,'14/8/109 dated 4.12e81 in a 

Similar cese, however the period of 

intorr'tion itself will not be reckoned 

- as qualifying service, for pension. The 

oondonatin of break in service and 

qualifying cervicc for pension as stated 

above may not be construed to have an of fc'c 

in the relative Seniority, 

That the aovc decision was very late and 

that to vague, and arnoiguous so far as the relative 

s..n1ority of the aoolicant was concerned having been 

cons idored his past Services end Condoned the break 

in service. The appi icant c entjnuc d to represent 

through the r:cognisd union and also individually 

for s tting right his seniority as would be seen 

from the copies of letters/apoljcatj'ns listed below: 

'n n • - III. 

%flfl 	A.-iJ, 

nn. A-V. 

Aflfl, A-\TI. 

bxtract from the minutes of the 

informal meeting of WU and CPO/ 

CP)( I) COG on 18.6. 86 

(Ann•xure A_Lu) 

opresentation dated 4.6.87 of the 

ariplicant, (Annexure Iv) 

(jjj) AO_3rp'3 lettor oo. V/dm/1623/ 

L'-804/306 Vo1.1 dtd, 11.9.87 
(Annexure A-v) 

(iv) 	4 ,L,prscntation dtd. 23.11.87 of the 
applicant. (Annc.xurc •.-vi) 
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letter No. INF/10/83 dtd. 29.2.88 

from General &cretary, 	!.L..LT. to 

Genera]. Manager(E) CCG.(An.VII.) 	Ann.  A-Vu. 

Extract from the W.i.L.U* informal 

meetintg held on 11.8.89, (nn.A-VIII) 	Ann. 	viii 

(vii)Representatjon dated 22.7. 1990 of th:- 

applicant. 	(Ann xure 	-Ix) 

That during the meetings with the WEEU 

the Railwr Administration stated that the date 

of appbintment 10.2.1951 is not entered in the 

service sh:et of ap. licant and in absence of the 

records of service from 10.2.1951 to 20.1.1954, 

the request for Seniority from 10.2.1951 cannot 

be accepted to. 	The epplicant furnished a 

declaration dated 27.11.89 from a co-worker 

Shri V.J. Acharya to the effect that the 

applicant received training at Telegraeh Class, 

Ohavnagar Para, Conducted by the cx-aurashtra 

Railway trom 1.3.1950 to 30.9.1950 and Was 

appointed as Telegraph Signeller from 10.2.51. 

An afficavit dated 20.9.89 was also filed 	y 

the applicant. 	The copis of the said 

affidavit are placed at Annexure A-X anj 
'inn • 	t- 	-- 

r 	ctiviy. 

6.3. 	he outcome 0± aoevc all -nj e/ure 

is letter No. U/1160/68/3/83 dated 28.10.89 

fr,m General Manager CCG to the GenerE.l 

Secretary, 	i'J, 3ombay, a cow of which 

is at Mnexure -XII. It is very,  much 

ciae:eirj;jn thot th: 	ACrn1rt:--=j-j-n 



(ra.ffic) Signallcrs, as for Example, (1 

hrj V.J. Acharya, 	(2) 8hri R.H. b'natt enci 

(3) Shri b.d. 	oshi. in suoport of this 

say, the apolicant oroduces herewith csoies 

of letter Nos. bD/7/9 dated 25.5.87 anc: 

b(R&T)890/J Vol.11 dated 29.10.75 at 

.Anne.xure A,-XIII and rinCxure4....XIV. i1 

service sheets  of these persons, the entri 

in ro•sp2ct of initial appointm-nts as 

2e1egraph (TraEfic) Signailcrs did not xiet, 

y.;t benefits of seniority and oroorma 

fixation of pey 	ilowcd. 

6.4. 	The aoiLicant huM... Wy 	chat 

argument at the. Mailuay d.rninieCr, -ciDn that 

old srvicc record is not accessible is wrong. 

The applicant takes liberty to produce an 

extract from the Seniority list at nnxure 

herewith which is ..i way*s own record shoing 

date of apeointrnent of the applicant to he 

10.2. 1951. One of the above •three persons, 

hri I.J. Jcharya, whose case is considered 
- 	

by th Dep 	e 	 e artmnt, is kind en...ucrh to xecute 

a detailed affidavit cen:Lirming aeplicant's 

training period and initial date of appointrrnt 

wh ich is 	d t b00 e.ie i-.IIh:- 

The proviei..ns c..ncained in Chapter Iii 

Lh indian iail.:ay bstaiclishm.nt Manual (rules 

1 eatag eenierit of non-gazetted ailway 

C rvsri:e) are attract- d. 

.......t 	I 	•. 
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have denied seniority' on the plea that record for 

recruitment to the Railway 3ervice prior to 15.5.50 

I 	 is nt furnished by the alicant which can be taken 

as official evidence. Eurprisingly enOugh the 

I 

	

	 Railway Administration have not with them their own 

records. and, if, that is they case why the emplees 

should £uffcr. The Railway Administration should 

xxpJqc raly\on the evidence furnished ty the employees 

when it is difficult to find ut the records. It is 

submitted that the Railway Administration have 
S 

entertained several such casep for grant of various 

J :eenef its on the basis of collateral evienccin the 

form of affidavit when relevant record is not 

available. The certificate issued by the Divisiotal 

Traffic 3uperintendent, ex-aurashtra Railway, 

3havnagar Para, was Sufficient proof that applicant 

was imparted trainin' for Six m nths from 1.3.50 which 

entitled him to apointment as Telegraph (Traffic) 

r ..iicnalle.r from 10.2.1951. There are alternative 

s eurces also to verify the facts such as seniority 

lists etc. notified from time to time under signature 

of the competent authority indicating date of appoine 

ment, confirmation etc • These ore Railways own 

records and valid for compilation of reissine 

Railw 	officials c 1.ncern particulars. The 	 ho 

are entrusted to tackle the problem are eithr 

misguided or prejudiced. That in the s imil erie 

situated cases. where the persons were recruit.. 

the Telegraph Training Class, 3havnagar Para, 

the x-aurashtra Railway prior to 15.5.50 and 

inducted in service have been assigned EEnicrie 

fr- m the initiel fete of oe:, intment 	eel 



1 

-- 	 LC5 in 5LU 	LJ LL 1L is 	dLcL 

seniority and eromotion thereunder on the basis 
his senjijty shown at Ann- A - 1 at uage 2c where he 
at ir N0.11 and kr V .T Acharya is shown at S,H. 
an soth have the same appointment date on 10-2-
1,1,r• f.j. Achaa retired recently as flificefupemL 
Scale Rs 2000-:2)o( 	the office of nivisional. 
RaflwayTanager, Phvnagar Paxa- The aa'plicant submL 
that hr V .T &cbarya has received a -irears on the ha si. 
of seniority from the date shown in his seniority ha 
and the amount as received by him 	Tt is therefore., 
submitted that the applicant should have been given 1. 
aenefit from joining, the service ie , 10-2-1)1 for tL 
purpose of pension is denied his right to seniority an 
promotion thereunder, though the person similarly sil 
h.s been considered for the due promotion from thm: 

Lime and he has retired as Office Superintsndent Co 

oherefore, if the representation made to the respona 
ere consjjered -t the proper time he also would have 

received the same pIoui.xLion on the basis of his erit 

ment and would hve retired as Office Sup erintendea 

The aphicant submits that it is an administrative 

of a very clear nature that though it is mandatory U 

he Railway Adu'inistxation not to maint in the recor: 
nd are not in a position to refer to- the represental 

:f the a:ophicant by the relevant time- 'it is, therefo: 
submitted that the so hicarit cannot nunis all the gIo 

arior on the part of the department by denying his 
r seniority and promotion which has to he calculate. 

oth for the purpose of payment as arrears as well as 

ensionary benefit on the bais of accrued promotion od 

seniority io the scale of Rs 2000 ;2j0( 1R 	The 

therefore, submits that the action in gxantin 

romotion on the basis of seniority treating i. 
Lifferential to them his junior amongst to be vio 

of &rticle 1- L 16 as is contrax and therefore, ti 

on'ble Tribunal may direct the respondents to makE 

sayment of arrears calculating on the basis of pay 
ef promotion and salary to hr Achaxra on the due date 
s he would have got it- The applicant stThnits that he 

could not appear for selection as a mistake on the part 

of the Railway Adnhinistration for not considered the 

resentation from time to ti 

as 1. : 	tTce 	-j1p 



poeitin i.e., sni. rity hc 	n imeertant r.1Le. 2h re 

are occasiens Sor dterminine seniority such as 

initial appointment, prcmotion, punishment etc. and 

pr inc iples leid den cannot ]e inercd. 

(c) 	s regarTs seniority in initial grae, the 

s ni.rity amongthe- incumbents in thO grade is 

()vrnect ey chc date of epoointmenc to the grade. 

MI, 

if"  

L) 	bhcn due. to a inistre.tive:rrer emoloyce 

0s been asied erong seniority and is consceucntly 

ovr1e:kd or øromotion, such case is to be dealt 

ith on indivi ual merits and he crneloyee concerned 

is to be co sic.ned correct seniority vis-a-vis his 

juniors. Dn promotion, pay in highr grade is to be 

Sixed. ;roforma at the stage at which the emo].oyce 

w:uld hvo reachd if ha seas promoted at the oropr 

she in: tructions in this Connection arE: 1550 

ZiC € 	P1y. 0•oard' S j:ter No. (  

17.9.1964 end 20.1 2.65  

(33  

y 	 0 rric ol the ee1car t frem 

10.2.51 to 2.12.54 is reckoned vide letter dated 

16.9.85 therefore benefit of Seni:rity frnm 10.2,51 

1:: 3: 	atiel ricl, 

slOe (3 ce 	r:ne or :r::e5 

Sefli.rity from the initial date of apeintnt 

h.nfit of proforma fixation, the denial in the case o I 

aplicant is arbitrary and violative of ArtirLes 14 1. 

16 of the COflOttUtj5 of India amount 

c3i cr1oireojoe:e 	rile eo s 	- It 

__L 
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The Hon'hle &1pr;me Court of India 

in the case of M.D. Lingh 1/s. 	scrve 3ank 

of India, 1985-II-_LN, 1042, hld that in 

absetice of any evidenCe t the contrary, the 

inference must be drawn that the workman had 

worked. The ratio of the said case is ap.cable 

in the in° tent c ire. 

The: applicant has a prima facie case. 

The dnial of seniority to him Jrcm due date 

is ar itrary, discriminatory, irrational and 

contrary to rules and provisions of rticles 

14 & 16 of the Ccnotjtutjon of India. There 

is no other efficacious remed.r for the applicant 

except to approach this Horiourable Tribunal and 

seek justice. The applicant submits that various 

representations made to the respondents have not 

been replied till this date, the Sem-  is prc.Uccd 

alongwith this pp1icatien. 

7. 	toils of the r ire di :s ::heus h ci.. 

The ..:ijpi icorit her meets 

ee9forts on his part and also with the help 

of the receçnized trade union as exolaineci 

ve. 	hedp ertm ot hoe foil - d to  

the pci: TOCIC of th aepi iC000 10 C 00 irriiity 

with the rules and directives of tiv 

roiL ire 	cod en h- oubj ct mett r. 

9. 1oeLtr nt eOvlusiy fliP -r 	ecir 
coy chr Coect. 

*: 
let 	:: -jreh oh 
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(C) 	To grant any uore relief or reliefs 

which the LIonourabl -- Tri:und deem 

fit and expedint including costs 

of and incidential to this application. 

10. Interim order, if any prayed for: 

NIL1. 

12. Particulars of Pestal .rdor in rcspct 
of the Application Fee; 

Number of Indian Postal Order: 

Name of the issuing PSt Office:H' 

Date of Issue of Postal Order: 	-h 	0 

Post Office at which payable : 

13. List of €nclosurcs: 

Details showi in attached Index. 

 

contd.... 13/- 

4 



* 

aoplicatian, writ potition or suit r.garding the 

matter in respoct of which this application has 

been mr, before any court of law or any other 

authority or any other Bench of the Tribunal and 

nor any such epplication, writ estition or suit 

jo pending before any o8 them. 

00 
9. 	li(s) soughc.: 

In vjw of the facto mniond in DOira 

6 aSove the apol Ic ant prays for the following 

xcxx rcl ie fs 

(A) 
	

To quash and set aside letter Pa. U/11661 

68/3/83 dated 28.10.1989 of eho 

respondents railway admin is t ration, wale 

i araitrary, unconstitutional and vials 

of 	rticlas 14 8 16 of Lh: Cono tjbe;jon 

f mud, 

Lo dclero. Lhot the applicant is 

ntitled to saniarity and consequontial 

benefits such as proforma fixation of p 

eromotions from due dates etc. taking 

initial date of aointmcnt as 10.2.195 

which fact is accepted by the rcsp ad a 

railway administration vide th:ir itt 

do. C9/dm./132 datod 16.9.1985. 
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IT'TIVE EiBU 

	

of 	9C 

P. Volira. 	 -eti. ner 

V/s. 

Union f Inc: 	aric. ot1xer 	.e s 	n ts 

v  E 'r"  I 	I C; 	L_ 	1H 

agea c Ct I( 

do he :by ye :ify t:hi: the ccnten:s 

all t1 paras r  the above apli- 

catio' are 	o ny çe:s:nl know?:e and 

1elie -  and I hvc not SUpCressec ai.' 

materl fac ;, 

- 
Ahrnedaad. 

IJ:tte; 	 Liati. 	 licr 

Identi 

2 	() Filed bt Mr.... 
h 	

elm to 

41  1* 2,2 

I 
1 ci 
	Abc kck 
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Chief ashier(J!)'s0ffice, 
Churchgate, Bombay 	20. 

Pated: 	//1985, 

cube. Condonation of break in s(,,rv:ice - 
i'TG tnff -' 1hr1 S.P.Vohra, Sr,Clerk 
scale fl5.330/5600) Cash & Pay Deptt. 

The services of chri 13.P.Vohro were terminated by the 
Thc.Saurashtra Baily dinistration with effect from 20.1,54 
in terms of G1(F)CCG'5 letter No.E,90/30 dt.26.10.53 as he ws all. 
un-a mrovecl cenclidate 10 i ily recru ted by the 1x.Coui a sntra Rai] 
after 1551950 and his services remaIned terminatd from 21,1,54-- 
4 0 1' 	4 

ubseeuently in tcrms,of Railey Board's orders cOnteined 
in their letter No,E()50 RR/l of 20.5,53, such of the, persons 
who were locally recruited by the' Ex,Saurohstha Be liwny Adniini-
stration after 15,5,50 and whose services '.re terminoted as they.. 
did. not POSaeSS the minimum oualifcation were re-appointed 
as norMetrjc Clerks in sc1e Rs,55-85(P) and accordingly ShrI Vol- fr 
r es been rr'anooIntod as a Clerk in CC 	, 1e 	55-85(P) in DM's 
Offje 0kh frOm 4,9,54, hrI .P,Vohra had roriuostod for condonat4 
of break in serve1'om 21,1,54 to 2112,54an1 in terms of instru 
ctions contained in Pare 4 of inistry of Finance, Popnrtrnent of 
Expenditure Office Memo To,F 11(3)- 17(A)76 dated 28,2,75, thperf 
of brek in servi.coo 	 Vohro from 211tO 0 1 L jS 

condoned and his formerservice 
LT- ior  to Lr-k in ser 	 O.tTLO.., 	f€Ra _ed c nali 	 ___ 	1 rmedAPUTi) 

0 oF JA/3/1o9 	ow 
itself will not be recJon ccl as 

con 5.a t ion of bicik in a a rvlc 
stated a Wl- COn tt 	toheven 	ef cc 	I:LEe sd iori V. Is 

(uthorIty CPO, s sanction dated 23,8,05 at ?1?,67 file 
No,CP/dm/A6275/Ef04/1566) 

I 

---- 
Chic 'ashier (J), 

Copy to' y. ri  
Du5 

0s1TI/ 1I/nvp, 
iI/KTT/ 'Di, 

\O()TT/eT/r 	O(Pcnsio)CCG, 
Cash <c Pay Office/BVP, 

Oecrctary,..nion/.fl..orngh, ./cs,Br,/CCG, 
\Totic roerd. 

Chiof Cahjor (J), 



XRCT OF THE MI NUT OF ThE INFOFMAL 
MEETING HELL BrTWELLN WLEU and CPO on 
16.06.1986. 

(o .u/1160/53/(vcfvI:II). 

Item No.142/84. 

U-11 60/68/422/84. 

seniority - shri V.J.Acharya, r.C1erk, 

APO (C,L) under  

Uiion were Qdvised that the service sheets of 

hri charya and hri Bhatt hve been extended benefit 

of condonation of break in service for the period 

from 10,02.1951 to 20.01.1954 	 and 

from 20.01.1954 to 04.09.1954 respectively for the 

Turpose ofien/sionary benefits. Tie competent authority 

bs also accordingly approved to revise the seniority. 



.pe Voitao  

caih Oic, BVP. 
DVi 

r 

11 

Too  
be Chief CnRktex, 
Watcgn R*.tlway, 

Cturchçete, rorbay j  

(thxough Prep&r ehnne1) 
V 

Cntinç of prvieu V*Vrlces for the puxpee of eenlcrity etc, so Miiiaterja, et&ff 
each office, lVP. 

flef 3, ou Office ordeX e,c,)430032 dt4g4P  16J,851  

In continuat1n ef youx deeiten in the Mattew fo eondon&tion of Iroik in ervice vi2 your off ice1stt. cited ave I beg to au)it follosijng few linei fox yru kin1 consideratjr, 

en be acen frcr LirCyvp a D,C 1ttte TT-G,RD.1030/% of a&'reej to EPC(C)CC (copy clo,e.j) that my cane in a10 tii:41&r to that of thri V.7. AchQryr, aM fl.IL ihtt, n2.ciprk worlkArg in rerrcnnej flronch in the  ffice, rvP, in this C 1zxctin, the inue wne dicurJ with cni.Eecy.pj / ; Crd C O/i-.CCc in the Infom1 ?' ting Oil 18,€,06 circu1at un,,r ctl(E)cce'e letter ro.u.11co/ Vo1.v7i dtd, 26.6.86 (itora !o.142/4) 
nd it has been tdvied by 1!Cffice urx3er their lettr I!J.11E0/53/5 vol.VIII of 26.6,86 that tieniority with •ffósg fretn 10.2,51 and 10 ry p1eaie be given to L/Lhri V.7. £cirj li 	, and dcorcinçjiy rcIa,ndu 	o.tD.v/9 dtd, 2.5,67 (cTy enc1ord) hizj bemLSMWd by DRfl(E)Vp by giving thorn enioritj. 

As my cese is also an41a to thct of 8,15hrL V.7, lcharye1 and A,fl, Dhatt, as detajle4 in DPO VP'a D.C. letter refezrM 
to In pare 1 above • I ray a leo be given venlerity eM other. 
bonefita as aehinib1 under the extn% xuie**  

"Ing cnfjdent ol attaining G fftmurable decision In the 
Mtter z eMil be iery r&ch ebliged 

Thenkin9 you inanticipstjo,, 

PLtthfa1ly,, 

VOPA) 

, 
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or1;1i]. z;nLcrity 	irt1a1 date of nrroillt=0 t, 
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otod itc 	h:itd fo.? CcfltLtX t14 

	

] 	 YLxU. cIion to 2iri Vora 
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FrCm : 	 Dt/— 23.11.197. 
s.t'. vohrr, 
!d ,Cler]z, 
Pay offic?, flVP. 

To, 
The Chief cashier, 

(Through Proper channel). 

b:— Counting of prrvious services for the purpose 
f seniority etc. 11nister1nl staff. 

Pef:. y application dtc1. 4.6.7. 
_. _. ._ . - . _. _. - . - - . - . - . - S - * - * - * - - • S S - 	-5 5 

Uith rrorence to my application of ti9 4.6,67, the 
roply of w[ich is still wajted from your honour. 

It is not uncicrstcod tt my case i quite clear and 
similar to shri V.J. ;charya and 	Tthatt as per D1PC/I3VP 1s 
letter c.rn/1030/ of 23.4.79 copy of which was already 
enclosed with my prevcus a:plicat1on. 

I therefore request your honour to kindly grant rr 
seniority at your czrlicsto  convenience, 

Thc7mkirn, you inonticipaticn. 

Y0urs F0ithfuuiy, - 

I 
(S 



T
L, Ai1J 

COiy, 
Grnnt Uo:d. IN1'. J.O/wj. 	 29,2.3. 

The GIl () CCG. 

CUb:: Cse of hri 	Vera Clerk C:; sh Offjcp, 

Eef:: [our letter No. sU I1GO/63/3/83 rtod 20.7.8/. 

With r-1fcrcxicc to your letter dated 20./.27 it is strted as Ufldc: 

I. It is correct that the informal iten was closed with 
decisjon on condontjon of break in service. It was 
thought that with this the unit concerned would complete 
the roinajnin' claims of fixation of :en1ority proforma 
pay etc. Lince it was not dono, th±s office wrote to you to reopen item No, iO/S. 

On reprcs&Itation of hr1 hP. Vor to the DAO/Vp for 

IS 	
seniority and fixation of pay based on tho similj.nr  0550 dacidd by un in the case of Lhri V.3. Ieharya, the DAO/BVP under hic letter No.P/nii/ 16/ 804/a)5 Vol-1 

a dated 11.9.87 s made a reference to the ChIef Cashier (JA) 
COG arid the decision is still pondin, at IIQ/CCG. 

It is rc.juested to kindly get the decision of Eoniority 
and proforma fixed in the CSSC of Lhri;.P. Vora by the 
Chief Cashier and in case of d elay the Informal item 10/83 may he kept flxt open for discussion meeting, 	 in next informal 

Thanking you, 

- 
C. L. Ni1iON 

I 



A 

.f t2 	
c t field 

* 

ct b?cJ It rvft 

tfz vere rt 	tbt ltb z.. 	er Cra 	 ;iny t c' prc 	tr 	IvIdance wa  
sent tr ta 	Cl' berc)r a  15 5 .50 • 	so 

Zr h thojd b0 	
eJ th i to 	 t 
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.p* VOR?., 

To, 
The chief Cashier, 
estern iilway, 

C• C . 

Ii • C. 
Cash office, sVP., 

Dtd.22 July,1990. 

(Through : roper Channel). 

Eub; Union dealings with - Jlaflt of .eniority/roforrna Pixation-

bhri ..P.Vora, EC Cash office,, EVE. 

Ref ;- your office file ----

-spected ir, 

in continuation of my earlier ap1ication dtd.2..6.90 re1ting to 
condonatior of break in my service,I futther, submit a under for 
an expeditious consideration. 

2 	Let me at the outset submit with deep 	presiIr and acute 

furstrtion thct I am representing my case for over 20 years, hut co 
-J nohinq substantial has emerged. I am due to retire in about 3 
months. I €hurefore, ure that pencing isiue xeltinq toseni:rity 

	

:nd the resultant fixation needs, to be dealt with y-j :, rjorjt 	sis 
and finaliscd exoeditiously. 

3. 	bexe, I m : atul to the im1LusLrati Jn toi tde hestow1 
of condonation of breaks in service for the oerjods from 10.2,51 t. 
20.1.54 and 21.1.54 to 21.12.54 in terms of your office order 
Cp/idm./1jL, dtd.16.9.85, I submit that benefit of seniroty jnd 
oroforma fixation granted to my erstwhile colleagues viz.  J.cLarya cfl0 .-.t htt by DPM-EV have ho:ver rt i- e: cofcr 
urnn me. 

cti, ref,  rence j 	i1viT;e. tc 	/'I' 	LjY 
letter ..Lv-/drn/1623/C-804/305/l.I, Qt.11.9.67, Coy eclod for reedy reference, to your office,to which no resoonse is forth-
condng, though over 2½ years have elansed. 

I am also edorsing a co py of uhM()/Bv.5  memo 4o.D/V/9, dt.25.5.87. wherein similar benefit of serjoxjty/oroform, fixatio 
have been given to executive staff. 

5. in view of the foregoing, I request your di ur to look i:it0 
my case and cornmuntate Campetat approval fox iy 
etc. for which I 5hall be grateful to your kino honour. 

wai ting clO -x ,edjtjous and a favour0t:le r es.e. 

2. 	 1'is S. .nfully, 

Copy submitted to CenCral ecretary,hF U-destrri : iludy,)rant 
oard, it is requested to move the case with CC,CCa, so that my 
pendin problems relating to seniority and fixation may be finali 
well before my retirement on 30.11.89., coojes of above 2 refere 
are also enclosed for kind perusal and expeditious action. 



I, the undersigned Vi.nodray  3* chary is at prespnt workjng 
C"Of C1 r< Under Ciijef Irsin EXminsr Waetarr Rt1way, Dhaunagar. 

I dø hareby arfirm and thE1ra on Oath an Undor. 

ThriS
Umanlal P, Veiir 15 my co league we both have taken Trelning in the T1egroph  Cl... fIt)i 0.1J to 30.439..195().

Th, 
C18 was conductoW by Saur,&itre

at Dhevnagar P&8, otter claU- or trainIng Ccur wa had takan a prctic8j training und 	Stfltjoc) !aetnr 	rgpt. 	
we 00t aPPOIn tment ardor at,  T1tgrr 	Sjgnflr at flhtrgr an tQ-.Q2..951 and 7$I,va X$pCtjtjjy, 

T 	?act ar9 within my pror I knowlgcjje. 

( t.VJ.\cHARy, ). 

- 



0 

/ 

AFPItt%V IT 

To the undorctgned, Suman Pranlal Vora, aged 57, hindu, 
occupation service, residing at 161 LrO Shastrinagar, Bhavnagar 
do hcraby solenrly affirm and dec1are on oath as under s 
That prior to indeperideno, the railways at Saurachtra Region 

re nnad by the Saurachtra Railways and the rocruitnl3nts of railway enplo'ees re being nnde locally. I say that I 
was recruited locally by the Sauratra Railway and was sent 
for telegraphic training at the verbal order of Shrl. V. 7e, 
flaftary the then IYrS (District Traffic Superintendent) who was 

fraI 	the said training prograj trGinir1 wc given 
I say that I was sent for the said training on 1.:3.1950 and 
I had corrplethd the training on 30.9.1950 arJ I was sent for 
practical training thereafter under the Station Master, Bhavnagar.. 

I say that Shri H, N. I3hatt was the Station Master, 
Bhavnagar 	at that tirre, I say that after completion of the 
said practical training I was given Joy a telegraphic certificate or 6.2.1951 by Shri DT,S. Bhavngarpara on 6.2.1951. 1 say that 
I was apxinted an Telegraph Signaller on 10.2. 1951 under the 
Station Master, haVnagar 

The aboa facts are within my parsonal knowledge and I declaz 
the cate on solerrn affirrrton. 

Solemnly aff1rad by the withinnaried 
um 	Pran].al Vera at Bhavnagar on 

20th 	erriber, 1989 	 ' 

t!2i 



fl1 

WiSTERN RA1 LWAY. 

HU OFFICE, CCGII, 

io. E.u/1 160/66/3/83. 
Dt • 28 • 10 • 89. 

To, 

The General Secretary, 
I 	u/i F, 

E0MBA  

ub- Union dealing withcondonation of break in service 
- .hri ..P. Vonra, jr.Clerk Cash Office, EVP. 

Fef;- 4iFU inf/Item No.10/83. 

tear 

\jth reference to the abcve ite:n, it is idvised thet 
after going through the service records of ohri L.P.Vobra, 

it is seen tb 	there is no eitry of his previous service 

or of sending him for tIainifl before 15.05.195U. True jof 

cony of Iffidavit dated30.09.1989 suLitted by hxi .P. 

Voh, is only declarationof his and not official evidence 

to prov  that he was in 1ly, seivice oriox to 15.65.1950. 

in view ot the above, unless hri 	 orduce the ori.- 

nal appointment letter, it is djff±Ctlt for u-njthstration 

to consider his request. 

YOUrS faithfully, 

5/- 

(rs.jeer, i(hutia) 
for 1. 

c/- COjef Cashier, CCG for inf. 



FA1rt.? 
D's Office, 

N0 	 : ,rflj Pam. 
DL. 25/5/1907. 	• 

MEMUANiij! 

Subs-Seniority of N.G.Staff -Group "C'7  Staff — 
Clerks. 

He-f-Minutes of ths InfMeetinq held between WPEU/ 
cPD( rn)ccG on 13/6/06 Circulated under 
(E)CCG's jtter NoEU/11./53/5  Vol.VIII dt. 

26/6/8 - In Item .No.14?/E34. 
- 	• 	O O 	' O • • • 0 	• • 	• • S • • • • 0 0 •. 

In terms of the above, S/Shri V.J.Acharya FiC/SS-BVC 
and R.N.Bhatt HO/Personal Br. are to be assigned Seniority 

-)'with of -fact from 10/2/1951 and 19/0/50 respecy in Sc.Rs. 
110/15O(A)G 

trding1y 5. 	3nicrity is i'i1sod as under:- 

( i) 	1j \rT ,Ar•\ra 	c'::; 	 tj) 

Ho Is i1 roLL;dr Lh' CaQory of Clerk Sc. 
L 	 j) jot\-;er 	-- 	1-odia ro18 and Shri M.B.  

m rNaJ at P cjc *5 of c 	roiorJ.ty list 
ci:JHe under this ofico leLr 	Ei./JC/4 of h/6/66. 

hri fl H .Ehatt0 HO/Personal ir.  

His nane is intcmoolated in the Category of Sr.Cko 
ScflsCO/56C(R) bet-ieen 	 at Sr.,23 
ar-sf VPCiia at SrNo.24 on Pac-re 1+o05 of the Seniority list 
Cicuiited under this office letter No.ID/10/3 dated 
13/2O-1'-1582 

cj 55rry corr3ctionn may be made in the Seniority 
iss. r¼fcrrcrf to ahoveo ThiS ShoUld be qot noted by all 
co 	;ad arid rar,:stDT,icr. 	any, should be sent within 
oie 	frciii the date cf isuo of J  thIs 'iomorondtin. -- 
PapantaLion rocll7rf after unc nr;nth will not be enter- 

has Lho as rovsl c hI M 

- : . -i -ii1. 	L 

A,- 

Copy to- 	 fer  
D'P/BvP. 
3/CC/1C.EEi, ED, EE,EP B T, S B, DAI, Settl?PC,  EU9  Conf 

iJLPI.CVLI,.nVP0 
C3 MocI .Comm Opgc Gen.All-Us-F ICs--TIs-CTNLr 

/c/P 
S- BVC-- BTD-MHV- JLFt- J NI)-P BR-VT t L- I)LJ- DAS-
0c04ile. SS/Inc.Clerk, ED/10_20/3 Vol.II.-: 

ED/103D/4 Vo1.11 
P/Cases- Party Concerned. 
Divi.Secy.W{!U/!3VP-for mE. td HQ/INF.Itun Quoted 

above. 
Divl.Socy.VS/8VP. 



( 

Goay of 	( r) CC3' ; let or 	E ( h..T) 8(r:/[/V0i.II  

sub:: 	ciu1trnt < to cl 	III 	rvi 	- 	 hti 
F'y. ;t.ff - 	 1.;. Jc-hi, Clerk I)S Cfflc !iVP. 

flef I 	 ot 1./.75 tivcr 4/Li~p I 	In cffice 
- 	 C'f (rfl k. d rtec 2?. .75. 

U-. 	n :rr— $(l 	 ;i .,-!, j •, 
Tolcp'rhy ru 	 r 	tifi c tr. 'Uk ljp •-. : r'r 	irtf to unr1rrtk e th cfuic 	 rr, 	 n cu1 hr yr !. 'r- conder:-.rr fi 	cst nq r 	r• rfe. 	iqr,T3r .!5.rcr. rjorir-- th ct}r 

Jxr c 	aI rly 	tut' • 	t 	c I c 	17 0L tC() i I 01, ±Qc poi.r 	 e hLJ"1(f thrnforp be 	rcd seniority n th e3 icl hrrnch only on thc- h si 	f i inititi date oi po.ntinert. 	This ceci. fl 	I h 
pro—propectivc effect. 



/ 	
U 	iA 

Li 

Page No. 8. 
Ln otract of Senlori.ty list of 	. Saurashtra TtLystaff 

Reg±on $' on I11,51. 

as aS ..I 	..S.._ e._ 	 -- 
Sr. 
No. 

Nxne tte of tate of Roark .rth Aointhent 
----------------------------------------------- 

1 	1, 	Thri. 	Cbnciu1e1, 1. 19.1.31 13,1 0.50 Apoin ted 
after 1,1,50 

1120 it 	Arvind.C. 1.9,31 10. 	2.51  ---do.-.. 

113 Rimanlal.P. 10,10.32 10. 	2.51 

11- Vinoar&j,j, 23,10.33 10. 	2.51  

115 Purott.j, 12.12.36 30. 9.51 

116 Chndrak&nt, F. 30. 1.33 31.10.51 

a --------------------------------- --- ----
• — St& San — S 	 aa__a_as — 
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IP.T 

A F F 1 DAy i 

I Vinodral. J. Ac';, Hindu Adult, resi4iin•; at 	1ovnauI' 
0 	and working as office uprintendent in the Commercial Branch 

of the Divisional Railway Manager's Office, Western Railway 

at Dhavnoar para, do solemnly affiru as under :- 

ç_ 	T\(-- 
.k. 	 t4 	- 

That 1 ati, well 	 with ahri Swanlal Prinlal Vohra, 
worvig as head Clerk in the Divisional Cashier (Pay) 's 

I office under Divisional Accoints Officer, Western Railway, 

Bhavnagar para, as he worked with me since 1950. I declare 

the I'ollowjng iacts on SO1CInX-I aifirruation. 

That said Si Suanlal and myself joined Ex. Saurqshtra 

Railway as Telegraph Signeller, in the year 1950, that both. 

ol us were 	 in tne Tele br 	 gaph Trainin Class
- 

conaucted by the Exe, aashtra hallway for the period from 

1 .3.50 to 30-9-1950 and thereafter practical training was 

(p.t.o.) 



BHAVN A GAR 

DATE : 25-9-90 

Ident±iied by 

. K. DAVE 8,A,tLL 
- S K. Dave 

Advocate, 
1st Floor, Tulsi Chambers, 
Pirchhalla Street, 
ihavnagar 

i 	2 
I 

1' 

imparted to us from 1-10-50 to 6-2-51 and that both of us were 

appointed as Singna.11er on Ex.Saurashtra Railway on 10-2-1951 

aiter completion of successful training on the basis of the 

certificates awarded to u.s by the t-*e 	District Traffic 

prIntonu.t of Ex0 Saurashtra Ftai1way 

I declare on solemn affirmation that the facts stated above 

are true to the best of my knowledge ana I believe the same 

to be true. 

Solemnly affirmed on this 25th dayof September 1990  at Bhavnagar. 

,c) 

ar 

.vnfrr,,7fT AJ)r?.1,(( R Mr 'M ....
I.,. ) 

who  11 IentiJI.j Jy S/in. 

L'0 j Pcrlonul/y Kiiow To 

(< 
 

"ujth 41  
Notary  

District 
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... 	_.:._. 	-... 

i. TC.503 OF 1990 

4) 	 ••• Applicants 

V/s 

Respondents 

Thie respondents hur±ly beç to file 

1rter tment to the apt)Iication as under:- 

Contents of paras 1 to 4 need no rEply. 

ConLents of para 5 of the application 

rot true and are r, t admitted. It is not 

...ijtted that the present application filed by the 

1icant for the reliefs claimed in the Oricinal 

)1iction is within the 1irit.,tion prescribed in 

t1 	21 oT 	 t; ti.':  

C 	 the C.er 	20.lC.89 

. 	 ... -... . 
I 



'I 

0 	 e 

4 

sinc 
the applicant-hasLreti 	•- 

ts a1icflt was wor' 

'c.4 t TisTr para. The oL 

regardi.ng 	 authority, power aflC' '5 

of the other respondents arE: not dispute 

4. 	Contents of para 6.2 are not 

nci are not admitted. It is simittec1 

applicant was appointed as Te1e.Signa. 

Ex-Saushtra 77 failway on 10.2.1951 as per 3ny J. 

his Service Sheet. It is not admitted that t1-1  

applicant had receivsd training at the Te1egr 

Training Class, Bhavngar para conducted by t1e 

-±s trict Traffic superintendent, Saurashtra Pi , 

from 1.3,1950 to 30,9.1950 and thereafter prsrti1 

training under the Station Master, Bhavna 

Te rmius S ts ti on from 1,10 • 50 to 6 • 2.1951, - 

is smitted that there is no positive entry i 

appli-cant's service sheet showi 

training. The applicant has not. 

docurnentj:: 



s 3 : 

y documentary evidence to show that he was 

cml bed by the xtzx E:-Saurashtra Fa±1way 

:1 had undergone training duri -  ihe aforesaid 

:riod. It is submitted that 	.re A/i with 

a apIication, a cei'tifjcate dtd 6,2.1951 

ux ±±± stated to have been awarded to t'. 

:pIicflt on successful completion of training 

t indicate that the appiicant had undergone t 

id training. ihe certifi'ate only indicates t. 

e appliccn having been examined by a District. 

.iffic &uperintendent, wan consiered quiiifie 

lertake the duties of a 2ignalle ' 

:urashtra 177, ai1iay. It is not c11 

:rvices of the apvJicant :ere 

per his service record but a 

said terntinntion 

at the applicant wa 

-aurashtrarai1i 

l'ged. It is sub 



ex-Saurashtra Pailway or the Western R2ilway. It 

sirnitted 

	

iE2,,2g that 	 the applicant v,exx  

y x:fta3z thereafter having been selected 

ilway Service Commission was ap- -. 

: the scale of Rs,55-130( ) in 	-- 	- 

ith effect from 28.3.1956. It is . 	 H 

ince 1954 thc 	p 	- 

cons to the r,.. 

	

-- 	___c. 	/... 	..,--. 	-- 	- 	., _k_-, •.. 	 I 

...... -..-- .........-- ...... ,..' ...................- 	---.----- ,.,- 	.......... 	.., , .'j., 	. 	- 	............ 

L 

-- 

- 	-- 	
- 	-- 	.- 	-- 	----------------------- - 

4 

from 20.1.54 20.1.54 in terms of GM(E),CC11-- 

30, dated 26.10,53 as he was an unapproved 

locally -recruited by the ex-Saurashtra  

----------------- 



(t) 

tC?d 20,5.54 

2 xL1 

shtra1minitratjon after 15.5.1950 an whose 

es were tarminated as they did not possess 

.he mimimuxn qualification were xe-appointed as 

on-rtrjc clerks in the cla of P,5583 (P) and 

ocordincly the applicnt hd bean re-appointed as 

clerk in the scale of R.55-2-) in DDE's Office, 

kha from 4.0.54, that in terrra of instructions 

ontained in 	ofthe Ministry of Finance, 

department of xpenditure Office Memo No.' 11(3)_E:V 

4)76, dated 28.2.73 the period of break in service 

:1 the appIic;nt from 21.1.54 to 2.12.54 is treated 

;o have been automatically condoned and his former 

ervice prior to bre2k in service from 10.2,51 to 

.1.54 is treated as qualifying service for 

:nsion as confirmed by A1Q(H) vie ,o.uc.E 839/ 

J. 

:erc:pc 	.. 

:t is denied that the aforesaid decision 

vsr 	ani 



:6: 

arribiquous so far as the relative seniority of the 

applicant was concerned as alleqed. It is submitted 

that thc applicant had represented to treat his 

case ak-par with one Mr.M.3.Josb± and his case 

W35 acccrdincly examineQ. On cramina tion It as 

found that the aoElicant's case dld. not fall in 

line ath that 0f : 	J.Jocri as tnc ap icant 

was not holdinc minimum edcaticra3i i..alificctiOa. 

As recarde the representations tnade hp the 

app licant and the reply civen by the IThiiway 

Aministraton, the respondents rely on the original 

papers as and he n neccFsary. 

The avcrmci.ts of the appliCant recard'-

Inc dicusion in the Union 'nesting cannot be 

accepted on the face of it and are also not relevant 

for the purpose of present application. The 

applicant has not produced any decision in the 

Union meeting. The fact remains that the applicant's 

recuest for seniority from 10,2.1951 has not been 

accepted by the Faliway Administration. The 

applicant has not given the deail and the date 

of the mectino in which the matter was discussed. 

The declaration dateâ 27.11.89 of a co-worker 

Shri V.J.Acharaya furnished by the applicant 

cannot be accepted. The affidavit/declaration 

of the applicant: rearding traininq, etc., also 

cannot be accepted. as there is no entry in the 

service record of the applicant that he had 

a 



M 

:7: 

received training at Telecraph Class, Bhavriagar para 

- 	 conducted by the ex-Saurashtra iai1wa.y from 1.3.1950 

to 30.9.1950 and was thereafter appointed as 

Telecraph Sicna11er from 10.2.1951., 

5, 	Contents, of para 6.3 are not fully true 

and are not admitted. The respondents rely on the 

letter dated 28.10.I989(Annpxp A/12 with the 

application) for the contents thereof. Th 

applicant has not produced -any docunientary 

evidence in support of his sy that he had under.- 

taken trairin9 from 1.3.1950 to 30.9.1950 before 

his appointment in ex-Seuashtra Rai1y on 

10.2.1951. The respondents have to rely on the 

service record of the app1icnt and the oral say 

of the applicant cannot be accepted in the absence 

of any dpcumentary evidence. The service sheet 

of the applicant is with the railway adrninstration 

and the railway administratin acts and relies on 

the said service sheet. The cues tion of employee 

sufferir ~O L for non-availability of any record does 

not arise. The certificate produced by the 

applIcant at Annexure A/i with the application 

also does not show that the applicant undergone 

training from 1,3.1950 to 30.9.1950. It IS not 

admitted that the rai17ay administrationhas 

entertained several cases for qrant of previous 

benefits on the basis of colateral evidence in the 
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form of affidavit when re1evart record was not 

av€i-lab1e as alleged. It is dehied that the 

ceitificate issued by the District Traffic-

Superir- tendent, Saur-ashtra P ailway, 21-iavnagar parc 

was sufficient prof that the applicant was imparted 

training for six months from 1.3.1950 which entitled 

him for appointment as Teleçjraph(Traffic)Signaller 

from 10.2.1951. It is denied that the Failway 

Officials concerned who were entrusted to tac}1e the 

problem were either misguided or prejudiceL It is 

submitted that the Pailway. Eord in their letter 

NoE(S)50 	dated 2.5.1953 have decied t 	he  

candidates locally recruited by the ex-ETeurashtra 

1;ai1wa prior to 15.5.1950 be treated as validly 

recruited and that they need not go to the selection 

by the Pailway ServiceComrdssion. Thus , the 
I cccl ly 

persons who weretrecruited by the ex-Saurashtra 

Faliway prior to 15.5.1950 cannot be said to have 

been similarly situated. The applicant cannot 

compare his case with such persons. It is denied 

that the cases of Shri V.J.Acharya, ShriP.H.Pbatt 

& ShrirLS.Joshi ares similar. The appaicant 

has not furnished full details reqrding date 

appointment, qualification, etc. of the said 

employees. Annexure A/13 dated 25.5.1987 has 

been issued by the Diviiona1 Pailway Manager(E), 

Bhavnagar parc revising the seniority of ShriVJ 



9 : 

Acharya, Shri .H.flhatt in. terms of the decision taken 

in tNM Meeting -. informal Item 110.142/84, which was 

circulated under letter dated 26.6.86. It is submitted 

that the Annexure A/14 which is a copy of GM(E) ,CCG's 

letter 	tec1 29.10.75 shows that Shri M.S.Joshj was 

trained and was qualified to undertaie the duties of 

a signaller and as such his case should have been 
'Ia ff Ic 

considered for posting as t* Signaller/ 

Tele Signaller along with others, whc were similarly 

situated and in the circumstances of the case should 

be assigned seniority in the clerical branch on the 

basis of his initial date of ap'ointment. It is 

submitted that the afores aid decisicns were taken 

on the merit of each case. As stated herein above, 

14 the applicant did not possess the requisite educational 

qualification. It is submitted that in terms of 

Pailwal' Boards letter NO.E(S)50/RI/1 9f 20,51.83 

persons, who were recruited between 15.5.50 & 30.6.50 

are to be treated as validly recruited provided they 

possess minimum educational qi1ification viz. 

Metriculdtjon or its equLvalent. The said conditions 

were also not satisfied by the apulicant. It is 

s ubrnitted that the applicant has also not produced 

a copy of appointment letter issued by the Ex—

Saurashtra Pailway appointing him as a 'Iainee 

Signaller on 1.3.19501n support of xo his contention 
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3nc1 there is nopositive entry in his service-sheet 

with regard to training. In any. ease the applicant 

has raised his claim for seniority at .a very late 

stacre. Whateve-r benefit regarding condonation of 

breac}: was admissible to the applicant has been 

granted -to him by the railwa' arri.nistrEtion. 

6. 	Contents of para 6.4 are not fully 

true and are not admitted. The applicant has 

produced an extract of seniority list only at 

Annexuxe A/4 with the application without any 

signatureS. The averments in para under reply 

are misconceive(3. As stated herein above, the 

applicant was iccally recruited by the ex-

Sa urashtra ai1way on 10.2.1951 but dId not possess 

the mir:imun quaiificatiC;n. what has been stated 

that there is no entry in the service sheet of the 

applicant regarding his training from 1.3.1950 to 

30.91950. The e>tract.of seniority list au 

- Annexure-A/14 only shows that the applicaflt was 

appointed on 10.2.1951. 

7• - 	P: ç rding para 6.6, it is submitted 

that iof the grounds of challenge taken by 

the applicant exists. 

(a) Pegarding crouncl (a), respondents 

rely on true and proper interprtation of the 

provisions contained in Chapter Iii of IPEM, 
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RegarcUn crounci (h) , (c) & (a), it is 

submitted that the respondents rely on the relevant 

provisions from LPEM for their true and proper 

interpretation. The applicant is not entitled to J 

the seniority from initial date of appointment. 

Contents of cround. (e) are not true and 

are denied The service rendered by the applicant 

from 10.2.51 to 20.1.54( and not upto 2.12.54) is 

reckoned for pens ionary benefit only vide letter 

dated 1.9.85 and it has been clearly stated therein 

that the said decision may not he construed to have 

an effect in relative seniority. It is denied that 

in terms of said letter dated 16,9.85 the applicant 

is entitled to the benefit of seniority from 10.2.51 

as a consequential right. 

(a) Contents of ground (f) arE' not true and 

are denied. It is denied that similarly situated 

persons are granted seniority from the inibial date 

of appointment and the said benefit has been denied 

to the applicant, which is in violation of Articles 

14 & 16 of the Constitution of India and is 

discriminatary as allrged. The averments are vague. 

True facts are stated herein above. 

(e) Pegarding ground (g), the respondents 

rely on the ratio of Hon'ble Supreme Court's 

judgemert in H.).Sinch V/s rcserve Bark of India 
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reportea in 1985 (2) LLJ 1042.. The said judciement 

is not applicable to the facts of the present case. 

(f) Contents of oround (h) are not true and 

are denied. It is denied that the applicant has a 

prima facie case. It is denied that denial of 

seniority to the applicant from due date is 

arbitrary, discriminatary, irrational and contrary 

to rules and provisions of Articiss 14 & 16 of the 

S 

Constitution of India. It is submitted that the 

applicant who was locally recruited by the ex-

Saurashtra Pailway as a signaller and was tcrminated 

and thereafter reappointed as Stores Issuer has been 

correctly assigned the seniority in acordence 

with the rules. It is submitted that the successive 

representations would not extend- the period of 

limitation. There is no merit in any of the 

representations made by the applicant. If the 

applicant had any grievance acaint his seniority 

he ought to have taken appropriate proceedings 

before the appropriate forum within the period of 

limitation. 

Contents of paras 7 & 8 need no reply. 

The applicant is hot entitled to any of 

the reliefs claimed in para 9 of the application. 

No interim order is prayed for in para 10 

of the application. 
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11. 	Contents of ParaS 12 & 13 need no reply. 

In view of what is stated above, the application 

may be dismissed with costs. 

17f:RIP1CATION 

I, P.Jatt4,ageJabout 38 years, son of 

Shri C.R.  Fatb.,workin as Chief Cashier(JA),Western 

Pailway, Churchgte, Boay-20 and reáiding at Bombay 

do hereby state that what is stated above is true to 

my znowlede and information received from the record 

of the case and I believe the same  to be true. I have 

not suppressed any material facts. 

Bombay 

Dated: 34.8.1991 

en1yIReçr/wr-n nrnissonz 
i1 

espo 
Copy . 	 ide 

%•L 	 y.Fg\AT.(J) 
Ad Bench 

- 
Chief Cashier), Western 
Paliway, Churchgate, Bombay-20. 



IN THE CR'flRAL AflMIN 1Sf RAT IV TRI BUNAL 

AEMFDABi AT MME1ABAD. 

0. A. NO. 503 of 1990, 

I,P.Vora. 	..•,. Applicant; 

Versus. 

DI . 	.., 	...• 	Respondent. 

-: RAjoinder to the written statement of 

the respondents :- 

The applicant abovenamed files the following 

rejoinder to the written statement of the  respondents- 

That the applicant does not acceot the contentions 

a ptated in the written statement as fully correct. 

That the contentions which are not specifically - 

admitted are hereby denied, 

That wit h refer enc e to p2 of the wr jt t en 

st at anent it is su bmitt ed t hat the present appi ic at ion 

has been admitted after discussion that no bar of 

limitation Is involved since the applicant has sought 

for a relief to set aside the order dated 28.10.89 

vide which the R ai1w 	it hority (Respondent No, 1) 

[-1-- ô 	
has denied to consider the seniority of the applicant 

for the former service although the break nservice 

s been condoned. 
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3, 	Regarding para.-3, no comm&its 

	

4. 	Regarding para_4 It is stated that a twisted 

picture of facts is given here by the respondent. 

The applicant had been actually appointed from 

10.2.1951 as Telegraph ( Traffic) Sgnal1ar 

on sccessfu1 complet ion of training and grant 

of certificate there of by the tlienDit,Traffic 

superintendent, Sairashtra Railway, Bhavriaar 

para vkit is iaport ant in regard to the dispute 

herein is the services rendered by the applicant 

as Telegraph ( Traffic) Signallor for the period 

from 10.2. 1951 to 20.1.1954 ifl the above capacity 

How much was the period of training to applicant 

before appointment does not come in the way of 

iest•iontobe decided. The certificate of successful 

-completion of training as at Ann.A—I of the — 

application was the basis on vhich the applic'it was 

appointed from 10.2.1951. The enployment of the appli 

—ccnt was, however, t erinin at ed on 20. 1 .1954 — 

declaring that he was locally recruited by the — 

ex—Sairashtra Railway after the date 15-5-1950. 

However all such persons who were locally 

rec zu it ed and disc ont mu ed were secalled an d appo int ed 

to the service in the vacancies available on directions 

vj,.de Railway Board's letter No.E5) So RRI/I dated 20.5. 

1953. Accordingly, the applicant was re.-engaged from 

3. 12.1954 as stated in the epplication/ptition. The 

respondents do not dispute that the applicant's — 

services were t ermin at ed on 20 • 1 • 1954 nor t hey deny 
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that he was re—engaged from 3-12-1954•  The period 

of break in service was from 21-1-1954 to 2-121954. 

The respondents have asserted to have condonedthe 

break in service from 21. 1.1954 to 2 12.1954 and forms 

service from 10.2.1951 to 20.1.1954 treated as - 

ci al ify i tig service vide 1 et t er on CP/Admn /132 dat ed 

16. • 1985 ( Ann ex, A—Il) of the appi Ic at ion) . N on—

entry of the training and former service from 

10.2.1951 to 20.1.1954 in the service sheet does 

not debar applicant from the benefit of seniority 

from 10.2.1951. It is not fault of the applicant. 

5. 	Regarding para-5, the applicant submits that, 

as stated above, only former service of the - 

applicant from 10.2.1951 to 20.1.1954 is pertinent 

and not the traixi.ng  period to decide the 

question in this application. That, as per letter 

No. EU/1160/68/3/83 dated 28.10.89 (Annex.A_XII) 

of the application), the respondents are ready to 

con 51d er the r equ est f or seniority for the p ast 

service from 10.2. 1951 to 20.1.1954 provided - 

official evidence is furnished by the applicant. 

The plea of the respondEits is that they have 

no entry in the service—sheet or record to verify 

the previous service of the applicait.This is wrong 

and unsound excuse. The applicant has already - 

produced an extract from the seniority List of rx_ 

Seurashtree Railway staff as on 4.11.1951 (Region_ 

—vise) at Annex. ;_XV of the application. on - 



integration of Ex_state, Railways circulation 

of such seniority lists was necessiated. The 

seniority list clearly indicates the date of 

appolntrrient of the applicant to be 10.2.1951. This 

seniority list as in the book—form, prepared 

under the instructions of the Railway Board 

and very import ait document. The respondents 

iot discard their on record. On one hd, 

the respondents have considered the past service 

of the applicant from 10.2.1951 to 20,1,1954 and 

on the other hand, they have refused to give 

the benefit of seniority • This is quite - 

contrary to the law. seniority, among the 

holders of a post in a grade is governed by the 

date of appointment to the trade. For example, 

Shri Vlnodrai J. Acharya who is at Sl.No.114 

in the saiseniority list is favoured withthe 

grant of seniority vhile the applicant who is 

at Sl.No. 113 is glaringly discriminated. There 

was no entry in the shervice—sheet of Shri Acharya 

yet in his case benefit of seniority of the - 

service is extended. h coilectral declaration 

from Shri Acharya who had undergone training of 

Telegraph (Traffic) Signaller from 1-1950 - 

alongwith the applicant was also submitted to 

the department but it has utterly failed to look 

into the factual end legal aspects of the case. 

As a mtt er of f act, the appl ic t was induct ed/ 

reciited in the Traffic Department of Ex— 



/ 5/ 

SarashtraPailway before 15-5-1950 and was 

imparted training from 1-3-1950 to 30-9-50 

of the Telegraph TrainingCentre, and practical 

training  t her e aft er un d er the at at ion Mast er, 

Bhavnqar Para and appointed in service on 10.2. 

51. It is the period of actual service rendered 

by the applicant from 10.2.1951 which is to be 

taken into account Szom444 

for grant of seniority and training period has 

no impact. 

Regarding contents in para_6 of the 

written statement, the applicant most hUmbly 

clarified that the said seniority list is in 

acomplet e book_form therefore, only extract from 

the respective pe No34 is produced by the 

applicant at Annex. A—XV of the application. 

The espondents do not deny that such a seniority 

list was not notified. The qalificat ion is not 

relevant to the point of issue. The applicant 

has be n c all ed back and appoint ed and hi s past 

service considered condoning the break. 

Regarding contents in para_7 the applicant 

maintains his submissions and statements in - 

the original application and rely uoon documents 

furnished and grounds adduced. That accordingto 

rules of seniority contained in Chapter_Ill of 



/ 6 / 

the Indian Railway EsttflanuaJ., seniority,  counts 

from the date of appointment and as per rules 

regarding condonation of break in service in 

Chapter—XIII , the service prior to the break 

condoned is to be treated as continuous with 

the service after break for all pirposes. Therefore, 

there is reason to say that till—treatment meted 

out eto the applicant is clear and it is violation 

---of the provisions of Articles —14 & 16 of the Con 

—titutlon of India. Unless irregularity is set - 

right, the applicant will have oermient irreparable 

loss. 

Regarding para-8, no comments. 

9. 	That in any case, the aplication of the 

applicant raised substantial questionsof law 

as well as fact s whIch roqu ire to be con sidered 

by this Honourable Tribunal. The contentions 

of the respondents are not tenable in law. The 

applicant is entitled to the reliefs prayed for. 

Ahmed ab ad. 

Dated:_ 	 ( Applicit ) 

-: Verification :- 

I, 	 the applicant 

do hereby verify and states that the above facts 

are stated in the above application are true and 
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IN THE CE[TIAL ADMINISTB.kTIVE TR]BUNAL 

AHNEDABAD B jT CH 

GM~ A No 	 7 I ' 

in 	 ( b 
0 A No. 503 OF 1990 

P Vohm 	 ---- 	 Applicant 

V/s 

Union of India & Ore 	----- 	 Respondents 

Applicat1on for amencb]aent. 

1) 	The following may be added after 64 as 6.5. 

6.5. 	The applicant submits that he is entitled to 

his s enio rity and promotion thereunder on the basis of 

his seniority shown at Annexure A-15 at page 28 where 

he shown at Sr.No.113 and MrVJ Achax7a is shoi at 

Sr'No.11+ and both have the same appointment date on 

10-2-1951. Mr- V.J. Athaiya retired recently as 

Office Superintendent scale Rs. 2000-3200() from the 

Office of Divisional Piily Manager, Bhavnagar Pare 

The applicant submits that Mr. V 3 Acharya has received 

arrears on the basis of seniority from the date shown 

in his seniority list and the amount was received by 

him. It is therefore submitted that the applint 

should have been given the benefit from joining the 

service i.e. 10-2-191 for the purpose of pension is 

denied his right to seniority and promotion thereunder, 

though the person similarly situated has been considered 

for the due promotion from time to time and he has 
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retired as Office Superintendent and therefore, 

if the representation made to the respondents 

were considered at the proper time he also would 

have received the same promotion on the basis of 

his entitlement and would have retired as Office 

Superintendent. The aoplicant submits that it is 

an administrative error of a very clear nature 

that tlough it is msndatOry upon the Reiiway 

n9t 
AdministrationL to maintain the records and are 

not in a position to refer to it the representa-

tion of the applicant by the relevant time. It 

is therefore submitted that the applicant can not 

punish all the gross error on the part; of the 

department by denying his right by seniority 

and promotion which has to be calculated, both 

for the purpose of payment as arrears as well 

as pensionary benefit on the basis of accrued 

promotion and seniority in the scale of Rs. 2000- 

3200(RS) 	The applicant therefore, submits that 

the action in granting the promotion &n the basis 

of seniority treating in differential to them 

his junior amongst to be violative of Article 

1+& 16 as is contrary and therefore, the 

Hon'ble Tribural may direct the respondents to 

make payment of arrears calculating on the 

basis of payment of promotion and salary to 

Mr- Achsrya on the due date as he would have 

7,. 
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g ot it. The aoplicant submits that he could not 

appear for selection as a mistake on the part of the 

Railway Adjn±strstion for not considered the 

representation from time to time, which has resulted 

into gross injustice to the applicant. 

2) 	The applicant therefore, prays that; 

Your Honour be pleased to allow this applica.-

tion and the above para may be added in the 

main application as amendment to pam 6t5. 

Your Honour be pleased to issue direction to 

the i spondents railway a dmini stration to 

consider his case on the basis of seniority 

and give him all the consequential benefits. 

VTERIF I CAT ION 

I, S P Vohra, aged adult, working as Head 

Clerk, Western Railay, Bhavnagar, do hereby verify 

that what is stated Ittereinabove is true to the best 

of my knoiledge and telief and I believe the same tobe 

true and I have not suppressed any material fact. 

Ahme daba d 

(Deponent 

Identified by me 

( G A Psndit ) 
Advocate for the 	plic,siflt. 
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in the Contr1 	Tinitratjve ±rihunnl t h1rb4d 

.A.io.- C3 of 19O 

. . .pp lica nt 

Trion of India 	Crg 	 .rpon.erit 

rit - r St.ot'nt or heh1f 

hu.rhlv he to file written 

tnnt to the mende C... 	un:er :- 

1he rr:ondent IrEl ye n J.re3' filed written 

t-:ot to C. 	IT 	5n3/n erlilr. The sd T.C. 

2. 	Oortent, of care 6 . ;re not ful]y true 

not 	'itt1 It that the pplicnt 

i 	it1- to encrjt 	n orc'otjn thcreuo1nr 

c th h±n of Anneyure  

'e.r.- in 	licen- in ho 	at tCr. Jo. 113 n1 .'r. 

i nho.'n atSr. 114 a 	?eçe. It e 

noitt 	tLat anneyure /15 n not th 	icrit7 

of C 	aur htra nj1v Staff of C3n1 r ec±cn 

nEZ 	on 4.11.51 hut i ohi' n 	trct cr cT7, th fi7 
rot nreuop 
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the el ege seiority list but has cny prc•uce 

eytrct ftLh is n:t authpntjcat - . It 

enied thnt the 	i9r. V.tT.Acharye h; recivc 

arrears on 	s ic, 	oribr on the dote F hci.'n 

in 	his seniority list. It is 3enipr9 that th 

applicant, theHefore should have ben 	ve the 

henfit from 	jdinino service i.e. 	10.2.51 for the 

purpose of p n ion, richt to seniority and promotion 

thereunder but the same is denied to him as eI3ced. 

It is &niec that the seidr. 7.J.Achisrva and the 

applicant are similerl? situotd in all respects. 

It is denid. tht the rprssrtati:n made h' the 

plicant 	: rot cons±red at orooer time. It 

:L submitte that r. V.C.cherye ias not worbinc 

in the 0ff±o of the Chief 0shier (J) 

nail'e., Churchata, 1 onho 20 but was working 

in the Cia ricol cadre in the livisional Office, 

t3havnecrpa 'hereas the Apiicant was workirc 

under Ch±f CashiLr (Cii) Clurchc-ate. The cadres in 

:hichthe Cplicant end said r. V..Achara ere 

.ork:Lrc were cnUreiy different and 	reletnd. hc 

aplicent canno corrpare his case uith said r. 

as both were 'orcinca in iffera at 

cepartm nts • havinc •3iffnrenC soniority uni t. it 

is'bmitted, that ba nofit, if an, aecivd h 

r. V.CJ.Achar7a due to nrorrotions ithin h±s 

p 



iepartment haVcnO bearing on romotaons of the 

apalicent within a 1ifferent epartoent and cannot 

he cora.ared or ecuated with ach other. it is 

'9enie that theacricant hds been runishe6 for 

cross error on thr art of the epartment b 

er7inc his richt tho enioritv and arcarotion uhich 

is to br cal Jate for the ::urpose of aavment of 

arrears T9 	jn 	h:n.fite on the basis of 

accruad rronotiofl and scolority in th scale of 

2000-3200 (IL) as el leçad. 2h.re  is no cross 

error on the nart of the rcspcnents and the 

arUcent is not at all runishe 'cy the resrondrntsy 

it is submitted that the eielicant has been 

assnried '- roner seniority 0sit±on in th: C1rica.1 

c.dro of Csh : Pay Jeparta.nt and 	no rorrotioflS 

are doni.e to him. The appl,can: has been cons izierci 

for arceintion in Cash 	Pa de.artm ot on tha basis 

of his eeniorit' and. haj also be=n aromote'l froat 

timc to time cccrdino to rules. ihe apalicent 

he. not h n :aCfl1E ar 	:romction within his I.njt. 

It is. subT±tted ta t ernactions ie eT rent Lalto 

aEa.rndrter el i.e uon the seniority of tb.: 	rsons 

in rss ctivr cadres/ Units en there is no violation 

of :rticJes 14 and 16 of Cone t!trt±on of Ir5,ia. 

ibeon). icart is rot oetcd cut eith any,  

rjIorentjal tar a toent. .. ie a. a J±cant is not 

p 
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antitle-d to Tac-nt of an arrears ce1cl31ted cc thc 

basis of so csl]cd promotion and salarv on t:c: has is 

cf sal event etes of nromtiong of r. V.J.Acharya 

salrv rawn by him. It isd' nie' that the 

aam1 icant could not cancer for selection as a 

mis tabe on th& part of the rosncndents adrainistra tion 

as all cgel. It is submitted that tha said i:r. V.J. 

cherva wor1 ino as i-iead Clerz uner 	tction 

Jr, th 	scale of 	s. 

Pa. 1400-2300 ( ) was ass±cned sen:Lorit 	a 

3hri L'....odia(tircd) and •Shri ..Tr ivedi and s 

such ieoame 1i.cjb1e for aroi:orsa fixation of rev 
k 

in terms of P. .. Cffic JOtI? r dated 5Q54 and 

accorrJu 	was fixed with rm1ersnce to 

his junior 	..Iivadi end was elicdble to 

rrew arrears in the scale of s. 330- 1 1 	nd 

25_70 0(:) frm actual date of ororrotion as 

Olarb and 	a.d Oler reslaectivelv. he said 

orders are not •rJ icabI to the case of the 

licat 'bo is scrvjne in different Senioritv 

T Cit. It is. subraittod that the cad cant has 

airee 	arected bsncfits hu the rescc. flr  ate which 
rules 

re admissib:,, e tr him uraer th 	 hc 

b' cr9.er datel 16.9.i5 at Anneysre A/2 

with the arm licat:jon 



ifl view cf what ie stated above the 

a:Ucatioo oa be rlq i,c oieed w th costs. 

7r if icc tion 

1, 	: - i- t Cobcle, ce ebol2t 3E 	ars, S CT 

of 	hri hc.sar Codboie, wc'rinc es Chief Cashier (J) 

torn i'aiiwev, Ohurchccte, 	nb 	20 and residino 

at 	obay do hereb': ctate tft t T.het is eta te;d above 

is true to :o cowledc and infnraatien rceived 
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In the Central AdniinistrativeTribunal Bench 

at Ahmedabad. 

0.A.No; 503 of 1990, 

S. P. Vora 	 0*6 Applicant, 

V/s. 

Union of India and Oths. 	.., Respondents, 

Rejoinder on behalf of the applicant, 

Rejoinder on behalVof the applicant 

above-named to the writtenatement dated 4.9,94 
(filed on 5.9.94) to the amended OA by the res-

pondent Railway Administration is as under - 

Pars-], of the written statement does not 

require any comments. 

Para-2 of the written statement : The 

applicant does not accept the contentions 

as stated in this pars as fully correct. 

The contentions which are not specifically 

admitted are hereby denied. The applicant 

maintains that he is entitled to seniority 

from 10.2.1951, the date of his appointment. 

The respondents do not dispute applicant's 

appointment on 10.2.1951 and having rendered 

services by him from 10,2.1951 to 20.1.1954. 

This is evident from respondent's letter 
jI 	

dated 16.9.8 5 which has been produced with 
Lcvi in-- 

;L 	
- 
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 or 

the original application Annex. marked A. II, 

The period from 10.2.51 to 20.1.54 has 

already been treated as qualifying service. 

The applicant was improperly discontinued 

from 21,1.5k to 20.1.54 and this break has 

also been condoned vide the said letter 

dated 16,9.85.  Since the period from 10.2.51 

to 20.1. 54 is reckoned as qualifying service, 

it is uñüestionab1e that the applicant held 

a substantive post. In other words, the 

services of the applicant from 10.2.51 

were not adhoc or fortuitous. Appointment 

of a trained and qualified candidate cannot 

be said to be stop-gap or. officiating. That 

according to Indian Rly. Estt. Manual, Rule 

02, seniority in initial grade is governed 

by date of appointment. There was a reason 

why applicant produced an extract from seniority 

list of ex-Saurashtia Railway. This was 

published in a voluminous book because the 

erstwhile Bhavnagar, Gondal, Junagadh and 

Porbandar State Railways amalgamated and 

seniority position of the employees was made 

known. This book was not supplied to in- 

-dividual employee,  therefore, its production 

in a full shape with the original applica- 

tion was impossible. While it contains date/ 

of entry into service of each and every 

employee, it shows persons who have been 

givn seniority from date of appointment. 

Shri V.J.Acharya who is at Sl.No.114 and 

whose case is identical as that of k the 

3 S 
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applicant has been allowed seniority from 

10.2.51, the date of initial appointment, 

despite break. The applicant is being denied 

this benefit though he is senior and is at 31. 

No.113. The plea of the respondents that 

Shri V.J.Acharya was in another seniority 

group (as he later was) has no relevancy. What 

is material is that the applicant was similarly 

situated as Shri V.J.Acharya was and as such 

he was eligible to the seniority from 10. 2.51. 

The applicant in support of the foregoing 

submissions quote the following judgments, 

the portions of which apply to his case in 

addition to those already cited in the origins). 

application. 

ATh 1992 (I) CAT, 7449  

S.N.Chakraborty & Oths. Vs. U01 ' Oths. 

ATR 1988 (I) CAT, L490 

V.R.N. Iyer Vs. the Secretary to the Govt,of 

India, Deptt.oz Atomic Energy, Bombay & Oths. 

3. 	The applicant says andubjts that by 

treating the period from 10. 2.51 to 20.1.54 

of applicant as qualifying service, the respon-

dents considered one part and left the other 

part, namely, grant of seniority untouched. On 

pursuance, the final outcome was 	e H.Q. 

office leter dated 28.10.89 (Annexure A.XII of OA). 

The seniority for the period in question 10. 2. 51 

P. T.O. 



2D1. 54 has been denied on the ground 

ItRecord for recruitment to Railway service 

prior to 15.5.1950 is not furnished by the 

applicant which can be taken as official 

evidence". The applicant was recruited on 

1, 3. 50 and was appointed to service on 
10.2.51. A certificate No.14 dated 6.2.1951 

of successful training as Telegraph Signaller 

which was awarded by the Dist. Traffic'Supdt., 

Bhavnagar was already furnished by the 

applicant alongwith his claim. The six months 

training from 1.3.50 to 3D.9.50 was imparted 
at the Telegraph Training Class, Bhavnagar 

Pars, and there-after practical training at 

Bhavnagar Terminus from 1.10.50 to 6.2.51 

before being applicant was appointed. The 

Railway authorities insist on production of 

old record by. the, applicant. They have' put 

forward an excuse of non-availability of 

record which is against the law settled by 

judgments. (ATR 1991  (I) (AT 30, Swarndipsingh 

Ratra Vs. U0I & Oths). That whatever record 

was available had been submitted by the app-

licant, important among them was certificate 

regarding training. Not only this but a colla-

teral Evidence also (affidavit of a fel'ow-

workman Shri V,J.Acharya) had been attached. 

It is the directive of the Rly.Board vide 

letter No. E(NG) 60 PTN-I/3 dated $ 28.3.60 

that in case of loss or destruction of service 

. 5.. . 
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record, collateral evidence of the contemporary 

employee may be relied upon. The respondents ought 

- 	 to have considered all thisbefore wrongfully dep- 

riving applicant of his right of seniority and 

causing discrimination,The applicant has retired and 

there will be no upsett:Lng of anybody, 

4. 	In the above view of matter, the claim of 

the applicant in the original application and 

amendment thereto may be decided on merits. 

I Ahnaedabad, - 

Date: -.11-94. Applicant. 

RIFIOATICNL  

I, S.P.Vora, resident of Bhavnagar, 

retired Head Clerk of the Western Railway, 

do hereby verify the contents of paras 1 to 4 

to be true to my knowledge and belief. I have 

not suppressed any material fact, 

A.hmedabad, 

Dated; -11-1994, 

- 

(Applicant) 
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?PPLICA1\ (s) 	 COUNSEL 

VERSUS 

--___ 
RESPCNiDENT (5) 	 CUNSEL 
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IN THE CENTRAL AivIINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL AT HMEDAEAD 

M. A. NO. 	OF 1998 

IN 

0. A. NO.503 OF 1990 

Union of India & Ors,es..e..... 	•... Applicants 
(Original 

V/s 	
respondents) 

Opponent 
(Oricinal 
applic nt) 

APPLICATION FOR 
CTENSION OF TIME. 

The applica nts herein-origi nal respondents 

submit as under:- 

1. 	That the original applicant filed 0.. 

NO.503/90 praying for quashing and setting aside 

letter 1,-,o.EU/1160/68/3/83, dated 2.10.1989 of 

the respondent railway athiinistration as arbitrry, 

unconstitutional and vIolative of Articles 14 & 16 

of the Constitution of India and for a declration 

that the applicant is entitled to seniority and 

consecruentlal benefits such as pro forrna fix'tion of 

pay, promc'tion from due dates, etc., taking initial 

.# 
(1 1 



date of app1ntmerit as iO.51.$ich fCt is accepted 

by the respondent railway admii 	tion vide letter 

dated l6.9.'35'j?' 	' a 
The respondents filed written statement 

to the application and resisted the same. 

The said O...NO.503/90 was heard and 

decided by this Hon'ble Tribunal on 27.11.97 allowing 

the said O.A. and directing the respondents to consider 

the past service of the applicant from 10.2.51 

onwards not only for the purpose of pension but also 

for theponpose of refixation/revision of seniority in 

the seniority unit to which he belongs with a further 

direction that if the applicant is found entitled to any 

enhancement 	in his pay or promotion as consequential 

becefit, the same shall be notionally fixed from the 

televant dates but the arrears shall be paid from a 

date one year prior to the fiJing of the said O.A.with 

a further direction tht the said order shall be 

Implemented within three months from the date of 

receipt of copy of order as to no order as to costs. 

The copy of the said order was sent by the 

original applicant to the Chief Cashier(JA) ,Western 

R4lway, Churchgate, vide his letter dated 16.12.97 

which was received by him on 23.12.97. Similarly, 

advocate for the respondents was supplied copy of 

I. 
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order on or about 2.12.97. He corrrnunicted the 

decision by letter to Churghgte and thereafter 

forwarded copy of order. 

Computing the period of three months 

from 23.12.97, the period of three months expires on 

23.3.98. The respondents have already filed an 

application for review along with application for 

condonation of delay and some time is likely to be 

taken in deciding the said applications. Hence 

this application. 

The apo1icnts herein-original respondents, 

therefore, pray that:- 

Hon'hle Tribunal may be pleased to 

crpnt this application and extend period for 

compliance by a further time of threem months. 

Any other order may be passed that 

the Hon'ble Tribunal deems fit and proper. 

VERIFICATION. 

A.Q').A 	 age about 	years, 

working as 	J\tiJ 	 & in - 

Western Railwy,Churchgate, Murnhai 200. do hereby 

state that what is stated above is true to my 

knowledge and infonflation receivd from the record 

of the case and I believe the same to be true. 

have not suppressed any material facts. 

Muiflbai 	 M 	- 

ted: 	.3.1998  
A 

Ciiuug* 	 j 
onib*v-* •T 


